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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Harry Parker W.S.Hinerman Drilling Co,
COAL"OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Pittsburgh, Pa. 109 Thompson Ave,
ADDRESS !I COIPLI*I ADDRESS
None July =26, 19 50
COAL OPERATOR OR CORINOWNMNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Grant District
tzel
Hope Natural Gas Company Wetze - Conie
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 2 \57 . CDQ >
Clarksburg, W. Va. Well No Lo’ 30
ADDRESS Nancy Barr P

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

gctober 3rd., 1949  madeby___Carnegie Nat ] .GaR Comtas: .
W, S. Hinerman Drilling Co. ok sheorTod oz el ot des

Novem;qer 1949 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Boolig_é_, pageilg__.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.

Very truly yozs, /

A *‘i’\.'t‘ WELL OPERATOR
Qb 109 Thompson Ave.
Address STREET
of .
ell Operator New Concord, Chio -
@ CITY OR TowN 10/067/2023
2 © Ohio
2 “._:59;/,; PO = STATE
*Section 3 . . . . I{'ﬁobé‘uc,\\_fiib'jéctions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

.. ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

" ‘ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ MATHEWS PRI::L:E::‘:;Z l:('rct:cm?nma co. 7V]’:‘:T"'366 PERMIT NUMBER
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109 Thompson Ave.
New Concord, Ohio
May 1, 1950

Department of Mines
Charleston, W.Va.

Dear Sir:

On April 1, 1950 I made application for
a permit to drill well NO. 2 on Nancy Barr Lease in
Grant District, Wetzel Co. W. Va. To date I have not .. :
heard any thing from it.

I would appreciate very much if you would
let me know at once why the delay. Call Phone No. 3094
New Concord, Ohio

Thanking you ,

Yours truly,

Hinerman Ddrilling Co.

Ww. s /(/M

W. S. Hinerman

10/06/2023







June 7, 1960

on the promise
that application and map 'amld be filed immediatelye. To date
this information has never been received,

Please let us hear from you at once.
Very truly yours,

E
§
T
£&
:
&
:
4
;

Adminigtrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGg
ce Oliver W, Lineberg, Inspector

10/06/2023
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: Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o8 Water Found Remarks

10/96/2023

pate_ L —— 4 , , 10379
APPROVED. Owner

i e sty s i By
:exn e (Title)
. 2 b 7
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v STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA | jeh s ¢ 0 Y OR
DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
OIL AND GAS DIVISION \, — :
Wet 366 WELL RECORD
Permit No. 8 0il or Gas Well
S—— (KIND)
Company W.S.Hinerman Drilling Co, > X ;
Adiress_New Concord, chio O | I b . Packers
Farm_ Nency Barr ____Acres 1004 -
Loutiog Dk Fishing Creek ize ;
Well No 2 Elev. 1172 16 Kind of Packer.
District. Grant County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Jack and Bernicdo Size of.
Kilcoyn Address_ Smithfield, W, Va,84%
Mineral rights are owned by. Hope Natural Gas Co, 6% ‘]:'Zi 17! DéiE gt o=
Addr Clarksburg, W.Vaa/ie iz None
2 A / 49— | Nome
Drilling commenced Qct 4, 1950 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed Qct. 19 s 1950 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Pexf.bottom_____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = =
Dry  /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
soces = i OAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. 509 CoRL BLesserm
: C E : “FEET—————INCHES—~
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs, s
Fresh water i feet. feet # FEET. 602 QTQ(%}’RSB lOSSOgEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo(}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂwﬁg I?:":g; Remarks
DLt Soft
Lime Shellg Grey Hard £ i'g
Red Shale Soft 42 54
Sand White Hard 54 86 Water 84 Hole Full
Grey Shale soft 86 116
Lime Shells Dark Hard 116 186
Red Shale Soft 186 196
grey Shale Soft 196 266
Lime Thite Hard 266 300
Sand ¥White Hard 300 340
Lime Shellg Thite Hard 340 504
Grey Shale Soft 504 509
coal Bloss¢m Dark soft 509 Sii
Lime Vhite Hard 511 539
Dark Shale Soft 539 554
Lime Grey Hard 554 595
Dark Shale Soft 595 602
coal & Grey Shale soft 602 612
Total 612
>0\
FB\\ 10/06/2023
Y
i
&

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
- =
Permit No. ﬁ[7 - j(é 5 f Well No 2~

COMPANY. Aj 7 /7/’./76'/‘”"‘4-' DRESS 4224) /M (d‘byc f//d
DISTRICT Z?

FARM / Jmc}/ Z?.: e i COUNTY /e e

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
// : o P LI ,ﬁ’A/J“/ { F e
Sor {‘ié

ok

j/l(;/ﬁ, I hereby c

DATE

KA L

DISTRICT WELL INSPECT

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%

656 Pepthrget————=—- =
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling ¢ deted. —— -~ = 'Phtal-debth- - =

rilling comp otal dep 3 Part on
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf bhottom_— -~
i i d Perf.

Initial open flow____________ /10ths Water in____ Inch P i

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

10/0612023™



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as foilows:

WWW br2 & 3 F2
RN PATTS, R RN Pr e SN VAR
B0 ETF

TR I

-

5y,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

’ \@AA"M“W .................

N T T G R NS \\,A \_ )_ ell Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apﬁmoved this

0/06/2023
day of , 19

- DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: C&M

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned, to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

-2
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FORM OG.9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W Va. = N

ﬂ/w%f % N Zo

perator or Coal Owner /0 ’ Z ( Naze of Well Opaiaﬁr e

Zw/@-nMM

Kadress Complete "Address
—N...-;w ’ ; = 3" 3 N 332 (v-’
e . - ﬂ a‘ 3—0 1952
e . Y g =
Coal Operator or Coal Owner v < L e 3. g

. € > WELL TO BE ABANDONED

N - S 5 X -
. District
Address
c_,a-t»;:) Tas WS 2 3 >~f\,»’&. e\
L County
Lease or Property _.... e B b S *:£~;3 \‘) 3 ;
Well No..

d jbjh* M /6‘—/04/ Farm
J

NOTIFY INSPECTOR OLI'ER W, LINEBERG - MORGANTOWN - TELEPRONE 5827

Cenllomens 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the __ 10 ........ day ofnz -
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.” P

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

\\\QLSW,

‘Well Operator.

o) 1
\-fn“/,‘S
K5 Ve W

=T,
9 NFEnTAENT
(;,fﬁ ..txt it A.i f‘;‘ M'P

the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

M‘iéé PerMiT NUMBER

WET-366-P

survey, and the courses and dista
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)




FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Harry F. Parker W.S. Hinerman
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL QPERATOR
Pittsburgh, Pa. : New Concord,
ADDRESS ol . COMPLETE ADDRESS
19
COAL OPEZRATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Crant + District
ADDRESS
Hope Natural Gas Co. Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Clarksburg, W, Va. Well. No.__ <@
ADDRESS
Nancy Barr Piatei
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Q.. ¥W. Lineburg
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Vetzel : -
Coun og,_Tﬁ_“e -
t{. S.Hlnerman, Sre. W.S.Hinerman, Jr.

and
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hinerman D 11_]&;1.%_ _____
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 2 ____day of __lovember ,19.50Q |, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND F&i‘:nf L:F:GIN
612 t0 600 gray shalelicoal Neat cement 6i5 582
600 t05920 gray shale
590 tO570 lime
570 tO 550 gray cshale Clzy 582 540
550 t0-—5101ine
510 to-S500gray shale e
Maple _Tmm_g_ogl_blo_o_sxéL 201617 o
500 to 5490 gray shal AN )
490 to 385 lime Crushed stdne 300 A Eifk R T O
385 t0 310 dark snale iy R DR 2
310 to—246——sand Cm N R
hole full of water ' N =
240 t050 gray shale and LRI &
lime shells Filled to |top with clay Nz [ A5
50 tO 0 sand and red N/ A
shale T
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Cement marker in top of
(NAME) 8 in. CaSing
(NAME)_
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 6 day of
November 19 50

And further deponents saith not.

My i?_mlssmn expires: - 0 Notary ,Pgbltc.;
b A B 75&7 Permit No.llet- = 566, 36 :SP







June 8, 1950

lye We 8, Hmm
109 Thompson Avenue

New Concord, Ohio

Dear My, Hinermans

e are in receipt of your inquiry of Jume 7th
in regard to permit for the Nency Barr Well Hoe 24 lo doubt, you
have now received our letter of the same date advising you that
the information for cbtaining a permuit has never been received here.

An affidavit of plugging is required by the
department as the final record of plugging. Forms 0G«8 are enclosed
for this purposes One copy is required for this of fice.

v." my yours,

Administrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG eg
enel

10/06/2023
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New Concord, Ohio
109 Thompson Ave.
June 26, 1950

Department of lines
Charleston, W, Va.

Dear Mr. Hall:

Robert Sweeney of Carnegia Gas Co.
Mannington W.Va. promised me he would leave application fordrilling
permit for Nancg Barr No. #2 well at your office June 21 or 22 ,

Please let meiknow at once if it was
left or not. We would like to start No..# €'well by next.geek if
possible.

Thanking you ,
Yours truly

10/06/2023







June ”‘ 1980
Mre U, 8, Hinerman
108 Thompson Avenug
liew Concord, Uhio
Dear Sir:
In reply %o yowr of Jume 26th,

Since we gave verbal permission for
drilling to proceed in order not to you, we would apgpreciate
a special effort to got these data on énd anything you cen do

Very truly yours,

Administraetive Assistant
OIL AND GAR DIVISION

g 2
eo: Uliver We Lineberg, Inspector

10/06/2023



102 Thompson Ave,
New Concord, Ohio
Julp 12, 1950

Mr., C, N, Hall
Charleston, W, Va.

Dear Mr. Hall:

Enclosed are the plugging papers for well
No.l on Nancy Barr Lease in Wetzel Co, W. Va.

I have had the promsied from a man that he

would send in for permit No. #2 on this lease so far he never

has sent it in, so I am not starting to drill until I get the
necessary . papers. It my be thirty days yet.

Very truly’ HOECS, o ~c

10/06/2023






m’gm

is permit WETe366 to drill Well

OXL 44D GAS DIVISION

Aduinistrative Assistant

- Very teoly yours,

10/06/2023
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November 1, 1980

My, W, 85, Hinorman
109 Thompson Avenue
New Concord, Ohio
Dear Sirs

e are munmwmmlmum
to abandon Well Nos 2 on the Naney Barr Treet, Grant Distriet,
Weotzel County but you failed to send us two copies of ﬂnnn
log, without which we cannot check your work orders ‘

Blanks are encloseds Please file two copies.
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

g
enel

cot Oliver W, Lineberg, Inspeotor

10/06/2023



February 27, 1951

Pleass send affidavit for the plugging of Well
Nos 2 on the laney Barr Farm, Grant District, Wetsel
ﬁu:&twm&p“tm-m“umm
.

Forms OG-8 are enclosed,
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHHsX
CCs Iaspector Oliver W, Lineberg

10/06/2023
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Company _ ¢£.,$ HINELM 94 LRULING co
Address __ A/ w CONCoD ), /77

Farm __ _ANowncy L2 L

Tract Acres_/oo-4 Lease No.__~ N
Well (Farm) No._ 2 Serial No.__— —— |

Elevation (Spirit Level) 727

Quadrangle LITTLETON S,

County__ s rrry District_ & ,/79 4/ 7

Engineer L. SWEFNF Y

Engineer's Registration No.

File No.

Drawing No.

Date _5-.¢. 50 Scale /"=

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GaAs DivisioN
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION WHR#2023
FILE No._Wet-366

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch Spaces on border line
of original tracing. [

ERIAL' TRACING CLOTH
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